EXECUTIVE ORDER
No 6: ENSURING THE COST-EFFECTIVENESS OF CONTRACTS FOR PERSONAL SERVICES

Qualified Personal Services Contract

Contractor: Keane Inc.
Type of Agreement: Amendment to Contract # C009512
Term: March 31, 2009 to September 30, 2009

Amount: $2,600,000.

Reason for Agreement:

This contract is for personal services that assist OTDA in finding and retaining qualified
COBOL programming staff to enhance and to maintain our legacy COBOL applications. The
contract currently provides about 37 consultants. This is critical to the agency’s ability to
maintain WMS and issue client benefits.



